
Quarter 2 Sports

Players will not be allowed to attend practice without a completed AND approved physical on
www.RegisteMyAthlete.com. The date of the physical must be dated March 1st, 2023 or later. Please
do not bring documents to the office. Please try to upload your documents first, then contact the help
desk at 480-484-4357. E-Signatures and Acknowledgements must also be completed.

Tier 1 fees must be paid by October 23rd. If paid online, please email the receipt to me at
mfifer@susd.org. Free and reduced status must be paid with cash or check in the office, with the
accompanying paperwork. There is a dropbox to the right as you enter. After 10/23, your child will not
be able to practice or participate in the Festival until payment has been secured. If still unpaid by the
end of the season, your account will be charged the full amount.

Tier 1 Practices will be Mondays through Thursdays from 2:30-4:00 pm, except early dismissals and
holidays, starting Monday, October 16th and ending Thursday, November 9th. Halloween will be
determined by coaches.

Medications must be cleared with the nurse. Inhalers, etc. will be given to the coach at the start
of each practice, collected at the end of each practice.

Water bottles, safety equipment, and proper clothing are MANDATORY for participation in
practice.

Parent Volunteers are welcome and encouraged, but there is a process. If interested, please email
me at mfifer@susd.org. You may not help coach until the process is complete and verified by HR.

Pick up is expected to be promptly at 4:00, in the designated locations. If your child walks home, rides
their bike,carpools, etc. please email me at mfifer@susd.org to clear them AND return the completed
Alternative Transportation Form. Basketball and Cheerleading are picking up in front of the office;
Soccer on Valley View, next to the bus lane; Softball at the softball field.

Quarter 2 Sports Festival: November 4th

Softball – Chaparral Park Boys Soccer – Chaparral Park

Boys Basketball: Girls Soccer - Desert Mountain/Mountainside
8th Grade - Saguaro High School

7th Grade - Coronado High School

6th Grade - Desert Mountain High School

At the Festival, teams will play games against other teams in the district. Typically 3 games, and
ending around noon. We regularly have conflicts with club tournaments, please communicate these
early!
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Quarter 2 Sports
Following the Festival, coaches will make an initial round of cuts before inviting some athletes back
for the Tier 2 Tryouts. Competitive teams will be announced for the competitive season by
Wednesday, November 8th. There is another round of fees for Tier 2 before they can play.

Tier 2/Varsity and JV will run from: Thursday November 9th to Thursday December 7th and
practice Mon-Thur 2:30-4, unless we have a game, early dismissal, or holiday. Teams will play
Competitive Games against other middle schools in the district during our Tier 2 season.

Mohave Wildcats Coaches

Boys Basketball:

(8th) Jason King - Head Coach jasonking@susd.org

(7th) Austin Witherill awitherill@susd.org

(6th) Wendell King wking@susd.org

Dylan Wright dylanwright@susd.org

Girls Softball:

Jon Nost - Head Coach jnost@susd.org

Shelley Dinges sdinges@susd.org

Cheerleading:

Mary Vallone - Head Coach mvallone@susd.org

Girls Soccer:

Greg Thorne - Head Coach gthorne@susd.org

Alissa Williams alissawilliams@susd.org

Boys Soccer:

Daniel Melendez - Head Coach dmelendez@susd.org

Athletic Director:

Mark Fifer mfifer@susd.org
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